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CHAPTER 725—H. F. No. 1639

An act relating, to cemetery associations; providing changes in
the compensation allowed a corporate trustee of a permanent care
and improvement fund; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section
306.39.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 306.39, is
amended to read:

306.39 Cemetery associations; compensation. Every trus-
tee of such funds shall receive $5 for each day actually employed
in the duties of such trust, but not exceeding $100 in any one year.
Such fees shall be paid out of the general funds of the association
until such trust fund reaches $100,000, or $2,000 for each acre of
the cemetery. Thereafter the same shall be paid out of the income
fund. A corporation acting as trustee may receive for its services as
such any yearly compensation agreed upon, not exceeding five per
cent of the income or $100 of said income if the trust fund is less
than $20,000.

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 726—H. F. No. 1678

[Not Coded]

An act relating to membership of the city of St. Paul in and
participation of duly designated representatives of such city in meet-
ings and activities of state and national associations; and authorizing
appropriations of money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. City of St. Paul; membership in state and na-
tional associations. The governing body of the city of St. Paul
may appropriate necessary funds to provide membership of the city
in-state and national associations of a civic, educational, or govern-
mental nature which have as their purpose the betterment and im-
provement of municipal governmental operations. The city may
participate through duly designated representatives in the meetings
and activities of such associations, and the governing body of the
city may appropriate necessary funds to defray the expenses of such
representatives in connection therewith, and the governing body of
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